15 in Karuvarakundu Village, Nilambur Taluk, 
Malappuram District 

Boundaries 
North – Property belonging to Kurishumoodu 
Family 
East - Property of Saleena 
South – Property of Aniyan Thomas and 10 Feet 
Width Way 
West- Property of Basheer 

Rs.2295000/-  
(Rupees Twenty 
Two  Lakh Ninety 
Five Thousand 
Only ) 

Rs.229500/-
(Rupees Two 
Lakh Twenty 
Nine Thousand 
Five Hundred 
Only) 

The Property can be inspected on 14-12-2025. 

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 22-12-2025 upto 4.00 p.m. 

Details of EMD and other documents to be submitted to service provider on or before 23-12-2025  
upto 5.00 pm.

[...]

dates mentioned in Sale Notice. 

c) The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the 
participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process. 

d) The intending bidders shall deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.229500/-(Rupees 

Two Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Only) being 10% of the reserve price, by way 
of DD favoring Authorised Officer, Kerala Gramin Bank, Karuvarakundu Branch OR shall 
be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of Kerala Gramin 
Bank, Karuvarakundu Branch, IFSC – KLGB0040104, Account Number 401041013050114